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TOP LEVEL VACANCIES
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of top level vacancies of Secretaries and above which remain unfilled in the Government of India during the last six months including those in the public sector units and banking institutions;

(b) the reasons for the delay in filling these decision making posts; and

(c) the action taken to fill up these posts and the time-frame drawn for the same?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): The following posts of Secretaries in the Government of India are vacant at present:-
i. Secretary (Official Language)
ii. Secretary (Fertilizers)
iii. Secretary (National Commission for Scheduled Tribes)
iv. Director General, Council of Scientific and Industrial Research-cum-Secretary (Department of Scientific and Industrial Research)
v. Director General, Defence Research & Development Organisation-cum-Secretary (Department of Defence Research and Development)
vi. Director General, Indian Council of Medical Research-cum-Secretary (Department of Health Research)

(b) & (c): Post of Secretaries falling vacant and filling of the vacant posts is an ongoing exercise. Necessary process has been initiated for expediting filling up of these posts as per the post specific extant procedure.
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